
2024-2025 Macalester College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-16   Conf: 6-10   Home: 7-8   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Wentz, Eric 25-20 783 31.3 146-317 .461 43-122 .352 59-75 .787 16 129 145 5.8 68 2 26 38 8 7 394 15.8
01 Holdbrook, Kaden 16-15 489 30.6 91-234 .389 42-122 .344 28-35 .800 6 62 68 4.3 26 0 29 38 4 14 252 15.8
00 Shannon, Noah 21-21 684 32.6 114-232 .491 0-11 .000 42-79 .532 52 102 154 7.3 50 2 61 40 4 20 270 12.9
10 Brush, Ryan 25-20 689 27.6 97-240 .404 66-169 .391 7-10 .700 18 75 93 3.7 32 0 28 24 6 17 267 10.7
23 Kerrigan, JP 25-13 684 27.4 79-180 .439 38-91 .418 24-35 .686 27 53 80 3.2 32 0 48 29 1 16 220 8.8
02 Davis, Logan 13-2 194 14.9 22-56 .393 12-32 .375 3-5 .600 1 13 14 1.1 16 0 5 12 4 6 59 4.5
03 Grace IV, Robert 17-5 315 18.5 29-52 .558 8-15 .533 5-8 .625 7 28 35 2.1 35 1 30 15 3 14 71 4.2
42 Akapo-Nwagbo, Armando 24-17 341 14.2 41-78 .526 0-1 .000 7-19 .368 50 62 112 4.7 41 0 7 15 15 3 89 3.7
11 Andreae, Tom 8-6 180 22.5 7-26 .269 3-15 .200 5-6 .833 8 25 33 4.1 20 1 27 18 0 8 22 2.8
34 Arslan, Berke 14-0 160 11.4 13-41 .317 6-20 .300 7-9 .778 3 8 11 0.8 9 0 8 8 0 0 39 2.8
12 Crawford, Marcus 19-1 205 10.8 16-48 .333 14-44 .318 0-2 .000 5 10 15 0.8 9 0 8 7 0 2 46 2.4
13 Jilla, Kyle 19-4 152 8.0 8-21 .381 3-11 .273 7-9 .778 5 26 31 1.6 17 0 6 9 0 6 26 1.4
22 Ba, Badou 2-0 16 8.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 1.0 4 0 0 2 2 0 2 1.0
33 Moore, Luke 10-1 28 2.8 3-9 .333 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 0 1 0 1 9 0.9
21 Aguillon, Joaquin 18-0 130 7.2 6-16 .375 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 5 10 15 0.8 14 0 10 9 1 5 15 0.8
Total 25 5050 202.0 673-1552 .434 239-665 .359 196-296 .662 240 655 895 35.8 375 6 293 276 48 119 1781 71.24
Opponents 25 5050 202.0 714-1561 .457 224-628 .357 258-387 .667 258 683 941 37.6 337 0 331 251 65 147 1910 76.40

Team Statistics MAC OPP
SCORING 1781 1910
    Points Per Game 71.2 76.4
    Scoring Margin -5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 673-1552 714-1562
    Field Goal Pct .434 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 239-665 224-629
    3PT FG Pct .359 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 9.6 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 196-296 258-387
    FT Pct .662 .667
    FT Made Per Game 7.8 10.3
REBOUNDS 895 941
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 293 331
    Assists Per Game 11.7 13.2
TURNOVERS 276 251
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 10.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 119 147
    Steals Per Game 4.8 5.9
BLOCKS 48 65
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 5,407 2,988
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-360 10-299
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Macalester 836 918 27 1781
Opponents 908 978 24 1910

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 LUTHER L 46-53 721
11/09/24 WARTBURG L 67-69 300
11/13/24 UW-RIVER FALLS W 74-70 412
11/16/24 at Wis.-Superior L (OT) 76-78 188
11/19/24 NORTHWESTERN-ST. PAUL L 72-83 472
11/21/24 BETHEL (MN) L 72-79 74
11/23/24 at Grinnell L 92-133 287
11/26/24 WIS.-STOUT W 88-72 178

* 12/04/24 HAMLINE L 70-85 291
* 12/07/24 at Augsburg L 82-88 150
* 12/11/24 CARLETON L 60-63 552

01/02/25 MINN.-MORRIS W (OT) 85-80 198
* 01/04/25 at St. Scholastica W 76-69 90
* 01/08/25 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS L 61-64 357
* 01/11/25 at Bethel (MN) L 93-95 172
* 01/18/25 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 61-56 248
* 01/22/25 at Concordia-M'head L 56-71 162
* 01/25/25 AUGSBURG W 67-63 397
* 01/29/25 at Gustavus Adolphus L 63-91 327
* 02/01/25 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 79-76 392
* 02/08/25 at Hamline L 55-80 583
* 02/12/25 at Saint John's (MN) L 63-80 696
* 02/15/25 ST. OLAF L 58-75 414
* 02/19/25 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD W 81-67 401
* 02/22/25 at Saint Mary's (MN) W 84-70 333

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Macalester College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 4-4   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Wentz, Eric 16-12 500 31.3 90-199 .452 25-76 .329 36-47 .766 9 75 84 5.3 41 0 20 25 6 4 241 15.1
01 Holdbrook, Kaden 7-6 207 29.6 36-89 .404 16-44 .364 12-16 .750 2 26 28 4.0 12 0 14 10 2 6 100 14.3
00 Shannon, Noah 12-12 398 33.2 70-132 .530 0-4 .000 22-38 .579 26 51 77 6.4 20 1 35 25 2 9 162 13.5
10 Brush, Ryan 16-12 450 28.1 60-168 .357 45-120 .375 4-6 .667 13 49 62 3.9 17 0 22 16 5 10 169 10.6
23 Kerrigan, JP 16-10 451 28.2 55-124 .444 27-64 .422 12-18 .667 16 32 48 3.0 16 0 35 21 1 15 149 9.3
02 Davis, Logan 11-2 187 17.0 20-53 .377 12-32 .375 2-3 .667 1 12 13 1.2 14 0 5 10 4 6 54 4.9
03 Grace IV, Robert 9-4 182 20.2 18-33 .545 5-10 .500 2-3 .667 2 14 16 1.8 15 0 18 10 2 8 43 4.8
42 Akapo-Nwagbo, Armando 16-12 239 14.9 33-62 .532 0-0 .000 4-11 .364 37 44 81 5.1 29 0 7 9 12 3 70 4.4
34 Arslan, Berke 9-0 123 13.7 12-32 .375 5-13 .385 7-9 .778 1 4 5 0.6 7 0 5 4 0 0 36 4.0
12 Crawford, Marcus 12-1 123 10.3 13-30 .433 11-27 .407 0-2 .000 5 4 9 0.8 8 0 8 4 0 1 37 3.1
11 Andreae, Tom 5-5 122 24.4 5-19 .263 1-9 .111 3-4 .750 6 13 19 3.8 15 1 19 12 0 7 14 2.8
33 Moore, Luke 7-1 20 2.9 3-8 .375 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 1.3
13 Jilla, Kyle 13-3 101 7.8 5-16 .313 2-9 .222 2-3 .667 3 14 17 1.3 12 0 5 5 0 4 14 1.1
21 Aguillon, Joaquin 13-0 97 7.5 5-12 .417 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 3 8 11 0.8 8 0 9 3 1 2 11 0.8
Total 16 3200 200.0 425-977 .435 153-420 .364 106-160 .663 149 382 531 33.2 215 2 202 160 35 75 1109 69.31
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 453-979 .463 137-387 .354 150-212 .708 164 427 591 36.9 198 0 217 154 39 85 1193 74.56

Team Statistics MAC OPP
SCORING 1109 1193
    Points Per Game 69.3 74.6
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 425-977 453-979
    Field Goal Pct .435 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-420 137-387
    3PT FG Pct .364 .354
    3PT Made Per Game 9.6 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 106-160 150-212
    FT Pct .663 .708
    FT Made Per Game 6.6 9.4
REBOUNDS 531 591
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.8 –
ASSISTS 202 217
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.6
TURNOVERS 160 154
    Turnovers Per Game 10.0 9.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.4
STEALS 75 85
    Steals Per Game 4.7 5.3
BLOCKS 35 39
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.4
ATTENDANCE 3,052 2,513
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-382 8-314
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Macalester 536 573 1109
Opponents 588 605 1193

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 HAMLINE L 70-85 291
12/07/24 at  Augsburg L 82-88 150
12/11/24 CARLETON L 60-63 552
01/04/25 at  St. Scholastica W 76-69 90
01/08/25 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS L 61-64 357
01/11/25 at  Bethel (MN) L 93-95 172
01/18/25 SAINT MARY'S (MN) W 61-56 248
01/22/25 at  Concordia-M'head L 56-71 162
01/25/25 AUGSBURG W 67-63 397
01/29/25 at  Gustavus Adolphus L 63-91 327
02/01/25 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 79-76 392
02/08/25 at  Hamline L 55-80 583
02/12/25 at  Saint John's (MN) L 63-80 696
02/15/25 ST. OLAF L 58-75 414
02/19/25 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD W 81-67 401
02/22/25 at  Saint Mary's (MN) W 84-70 333


